I* l National Research Council  Conseil national de recherches

Canada Canada
Publishing Edition
(NRC Research Press) (Presses scientifiques du CNRC)

Ottawa, Canada

ARC-CARC

May 9, 2007

AMENDMENT to the LICENSE AGREEMENT, dated June 15, 2001

BETWEEN

The National Research Council of Canada, corporation whose principal office
is at Montreal Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A OR6 (NRC);

AND

The Regents of the University of California, a non-profit academic institution,
with its principal offices at The California Digital Library, 415 20" Street, 4" Floor,
Oakland, CA, 94612-3550, U.S.A. (CDL),

WHEREAS CDL and NRC entered into a Standard License Agreement in 2001,
granting non-exclusive, perpetual use of the Licensed Materials and to provide
the Licensed materials to Authorized Users;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to clause XX of the Agreement, the parties wish to
amend the Agreement to include the back files of the following journals, under
the terms and conditions of the Agreement:

Canadian Journal of Chemistry (1951-1997)

Canadian Journal of Forest Research (1971-1996)

Canadian Geotechnical Journal (1964-1995)

Canadian Journal of Civil Engineering (1974-1996)

Canadian Journal of Botany (1951-1997)

Canadian Journal of Physics (1951-1996)

Canadian Journal of Zoology (1951-1997)

Canadian Journal of Microbiology (1954-1997)

Canadian Journal of Earth Sciences (1964-1997)

Canadian Journal of Physiology and Pharmacology (1964-1995)
Biochemistry and Cell Biology (1951-1996)

Canadian Journal of Fisheries and Aquatic Sciences (1980-1995)
Genome (1984-1997)

Applied Physiology, Nutrition, and Metabolism (1976-1996)
Environmental Reviews (1993-1996)

ot 1

Canadi



The University of California aarees to nay a one-time fee of

for the Canadian Journal of Chemistry
back files) for perpetual use of the above-listed back files for all authorized users.
As a current subscriber, users will have seamless access to all the above-listed
back files in perpetuity, -

THEREFORE, the Agreement shall be so amended as of April 1, 2007.

The National Research Council of Canada

By:

P

Date: /V\‘f‘/? “ / 077

[

NRC Researlch'Press

The Regents of the University of California, on behalf of the
California Digital Library

By: | | ____  Date: 5 \\\L'{ \\{)/}

California Digital Library




